## VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

**DATE:** August 21, 2009

**TO:** Mayor & Village Council

**FROM:** Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney

**SUBJECT:** Presentation of Council Material - 8/25/09

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following resolution(s)/ordinance(s) are presented as of 8/25/09 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS BY THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE
- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND PAYMENT PROCESSING, INC.
- 3. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SALES TAX REBATE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE, ZEIGLER CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP, JD BYRIDER AND AJZ-DOWNERS GROVE
- 4. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON SPRINGSIDE AVENUE
- 5. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PARKING SPACES FOR DISABLED PERSONS

 $1\\wp\\PresntMmo.09\\08-25-09$